DIRECTORS, SENIOR MANAGEMENT AND EMPLOYEES

– 168 –

JOBNAME: 17010172 PAGE: 169 SESS: 1265 OUTPUT: Wed Dec 6 22:45:21 2017

SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

So far as our Directors are aware, immediately following completion of the Share Offer
and the Capitalisation Issue (without taking into account any Shares which may be allotted
and issued pursuant to the exercise of the Offer Size Adjustment Option or any options
which may be granted under the Share Option Scheme), the following persons will have an
interest or short position in the Shares or underlying Shares which would be required to be
disclosed to our Company and the Stock Exchange under the provisions of Divisions 2 and 3
of Part XV of the SFO, or who are, directly or indirectly, interested in 10% or more of the
total number of shares of any class of share capital carrying rights to vote in all
circumstances at general meetings of any of our subsidiaries:

Name Capacity/nature of interest

As at
the Latest Practicable Date

Immediately after completion
of the Share Offer and the

Capitalisation Issue

Number of
Shares

held/
interested in

Approximate
percentage

of
shareholding

Number of
Shares

held/
interested in

Percentage
of

shareholding

Mega King (Note 1) Beneficial Owner 1,000 100% 300,000,000 75%

Jumbo Fame (Note 1) Interest of controlled
corporation

1,000 100% 300,000,000 75%

Trustee (Note 1) Trustee 1,000 100% 300,000,000 75%

Mr. MP Wong
(Note 2)

Interest of a controlled
corporation; founder and
beneficiary of The WMPE
Family 2017 Trust

1,000 100% 300,000,000 75%

Mrs. Wong
(Note 3)

Family Interests; Beneficiary
of The WMPE Family 2017
Trust

1,000 100% 300,000,000 75%

Notes:

1. The 300,000,000 Shares will be held by Mega King, a company wholly-owned by Jumbo Fame,
which is in turn held by the Trustee acting as the trustee of The WMPE Family 2017 Trust. The
WMPE Family 2017 Trust is an irrevocable discretionary trust set up by Mr. MP Wong as settlor and
appointer and by the Trustee as the trustee on 10 April 2017. The beneficiaries of The WMPE Family
2017 Trust are Mr. MP Wong, Mrs. Wong, Mr. Wong Hin Hang (the son of Mr. MP Wong and Mrs.
Wong), Ms. Wong Hin Fei (the daughter of Mr. MP Wong and Mrs. Wong), and such person as may
be appointed as additional members of the class of eligible beneficiaries pursuant to the Trust Deed.